
We offer training in pediatric, adult, and lifespan neuropsychology
from internship through postdoctoral fellowship. We are located in

Boston, MA within the MGB AMC Department of Psychiatry.

Neuropsychology Internship

Division of Neuropsychology
Training Programs

Director: Christina Kay, PhD
cdkay@mgh.harvard.edu

Child Psychology Internship
Director: Molly Colvin, PhD ABPP
mcolvin@mgh.harvard.edu

Pediatric Neuropsychology Internship
Director: Molly Colvin, PhD ABPP
mcolvin@mgh.harvard.edu

MGB Adult Postdoctoral Fellowship
Directors: Britt Carlson Emerton, PhD & Deborah Green, PhD ABPP
bemerton@mgh.harvard.edu, dlgreen@bwh.harvard.edu

Pediatric Postdoctoral Fellowship
Directors: Gina Forchelli, PhD & Cara Cordeaux, PhD
gforchelli@mgh.harvard.edu, ccordeaux@mgh.harvard.edu

Lifespan Postdoctoral Fellowship
Director: Margaret Pulsifer, PhD
mpulsifer@mgh.harvard.edu
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